Contenidos:

Barca x 1 Manual de instrucciones x 1 Producto de laser de clase 1
Requisitos de las pilas:

Barca: pilas 3x1.5V “AG13".

Barca: Instalacion de la bateria (consulte el diagrama 1)

. Utilice un destornillador para aflojar el tornillo en la tapa de las pilas y abrir la tapa de
las pilas (destornillador no incluido)

Instale 3 pilas nuevas 1.5V AG13 con la correcta polaridad (+/-) tal y como se
muestra en el interior del compartimento de las pilas.

Instale la tapa del compartimento de las pilas y atornille el tornillo de la tapa del
compartimento de las pilas.
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Utilizacion: (Véase Diagrama 2)
1. Coloque el submarino en el agua.
2. Empuie el periscopio hacia abajo para proyectar la increible vida marina en el agua.

3. No utilizar la barca en agua salada, esta disefiada para utilizar solamente en agua dulce.

Precauciones:

. No intente desmontar los articulos.

Compruebe que las pilas estan instaladas con la polaridad correcta (+/-) en el interior
del compartimento de las pilas.

Retire el embalaje, saque todos los accesorios y monte el producto antes de
darselo a los nifios para jugar.

No dejar el producto sumergido en el agua por mucho tiempo.
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instrucciones.

Il

Contetdo:

Barco x 1 Manual de Instrugdes x 1 Produto LED de Classe 1
Pilhas Necessarias:

Barco: pilhas 3x1,5V “AG13".

Barco: Instalagao da bateria (Consulte o diagrama 1)

1. Use a chave de parafusos para desapertar o parafuso da tampa da bateria para abrir a
tampa da bateria. (chave de parafusos néo incluida).

Instale 3 novas baterias 1,5V AG13 com a polaridade correta (+/-), conforme
mostrado dentro do compartimento da bateria.

Instale a tampa do compartimento das pilhas e aperte o parafuso na tampa do
compartimento das pilhas.
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Como jogar: (Consulte o diagrama 2)

1. Coloque o submarino na agua.

2. Empurre o periscopio para projetar a incrivel vida marinha na agua.

3. Nao utilize o barco em agua salgada; este foi concebido para utilizagao exclusiva em dgua doce.

Precaucgoes:

. Nao tente desmontar os produtos.

2. Assegure-se que as pilhas estdo instaladas com as polaridades corretas (+/-), conforme
indicado no compartimento das baterias.

Diagrama 1

Diagrama 2

Esquema 1  Tapa de la bateria
Torilo @ s 15V

Parafuso!

AG13"

Este producto solo debe utilizarse en el agua cuando esté completamente montado de acuerdo con las

Cuando termine de jugar retire el producto del agua. Enjuague el producto con agua limpia y séquelo
con un pafio seco. Mantenga el producto el posicion vertical para que se seque.

Tampa da bateria

pilhas

Peiscopio

Contents:

Boat x 1 Instruction Manual x 1 Class 1 LED Product
Battery Requirement:

Boat: 3 x 1.5V AG13 batteries.

Boat: Battery Installation (Refer to Diagram 1)

1. Use screwdriver to loosen the screw on the battery cover and to open the battery
cover. (Screwdriver is not included).

2. Install 3 new 1.5V AG13 batteries with correct polarity (+/-) as shown inside the
battery compartment.

3. Install the battery cover and then tighten the screw on the battery cover.

Diagram 1

Battery cover

How to play: (Refer to Diagram 2)
1. Place the Submarine on the water.
2. Push down the periscope to project the amazing sea life in the water.
3. Do not operate the boat in salt water, it is designed for use in
fresh water only.

Cautions:

1. Do not attempt to disassemble the products.

2. Make sure the batteries are installed with correct polarity (+/-) as shown
inside the battery compartment.

3. Remove the package, take out all accessories and assemble the product
before giving it to children to play.

4. Do not leave this product submerged in water for a long period of time.

5. This product should only be operated in water when fully assembled in accordance with the instructions.

6. When finished playing, remove the unit from the water. Rinse the unit with clean water and wipe with a
dry cloth. Suspend the unit in an upright position to dry.

Contenu:

Bateau x 1 Mode d'Emploi x 1 Produit & LED de classe 1
Piles Utilisées :

Bateau: 3 piles 1.5V “AG13”.

Bateau: Mise en place des Piles : (Voir Fig. 1) Cowerce des pies

1. Desserrez la vis du couvercle des piles a I'aide d'un tournevis et ouvrez le Vis /@/
couvercle. (Tournevis non fourni.) ) (e 9

2. Mettre en place 3 piles 1.5V AG13 neuves en respectant les polarités (+/-)
indiquées dans le compartiment des piles.

3. Refermez le couvercle des piles et serrez la vis du couvercle.

Figure 1

E)

Comment jouer : (Voir Fig. 2)

1. Mettre le sous-marin a l'eau.

2. Enfoncer le périscope pour projeter la merveilleuse vie marine dans I'eau.

3. Ne pas faire naviguer le bateau dans de I'eau salée, il n'est congu que pour I'eau douce.

Mises en garde:

1. Ne tentez pas de démonter les produits.

2. Assurez-vous que les piles sont installées dans le bon sens en respectant les polarités (+/-)
indiquées dans le compartiment des piles.

3. Retirez | sortez tous les ires et
donner a I'enfant pour qu'il joue avec.

4. Ne pas laisser ce produitimmergé de fagon prolongée.

5. Ce produit ne doit étre utilisé dans I'eau qu'une fois é 1t éen

le produit avant de le

les instructions.
6. Retirer le produit de I'eau une fois le jeu terminé. Rincer le produit a I'eau claire et I'essuyer avec un tissu sec.
Suspendre le produit a la verticale pour le sécher.

Inhalt:

Boot x 1 Bedienungsanleitung x 1 Klasse 1 LED Produkt
Batterien:

Boot: 3x1,5V "AG13" Knopfzelle

Boot: Einlegen der Batterien: (Siehe Diagramme 1)

. Benutzen Sie einen Schraubendreher, um die Schraube des Batteriefachdeckels

zu l6sen und den

Batteriefachdeckel zu 6ffnen. (Schraubendreher nicht enthalten).

Lege 3 neue 1,5V "AG13" Knopfzelle ein. Achte auf korrekte Polaritét (+/-) wie im

Batteriefach gezeigt.

. SchlieBen Sie das Batteriefach und ziehen die Schrauben des
Batteriefachdeckels fest.

Diagramm 1

Bateiatdeckung
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Spielbetrieb: (Siehe Diagramm 2)

1. Setze das U-Boot auf das Wasser.

2. Driicke das Sehrohr um das I 1ins Wasser zu
3. Das Boot nicht in Salzwasser benutzen, es ist nur fiir den Einsatz in StiBwasser bestimmt.

Sehrohr

Vorsicht:

1. Versuchen Sie nicht das Produkt zu zerlegen.

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Batterien mit der Polaritat (+/-) wie im Batteriefach angezeigt

eingelegt sind.

Entfernen Sie die Verpackung, nehmen Sie alle Zubehérteile heraus und montieren Sie das Produkt, bevor

Sie es Kindern zum Spielen geben.

. Das Produkt nicht iber eine langere Zeit untergetaucht im Wasser lassen.

. Das Fahrzeug soll nur im Wasser benutzt werden, wenn es wie in der Anleitung beschrieben zusammengebaut wurde.

. Nach dem Spielen das Fahrzeug aus dem Wasser nehmen, mit klarem Wasser spiilen und mit einem Tuch trocken
reiben. In aufrechter Position zum Trocknen lagern.
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Contenuto:

Barca 1 Manuale d'istruzioni 1 Prodotto al LED di Classe 1

Requisiti batterie:

Barca: 3x1.5V "AG 13" Batterie.

Di 1 G Aere

Barca: Installazione batteria (Far riferimento ai Diag i1)

1. Utilizzare un cacciavite per allentare la vite sul coperchio del vano batterie e aprire il
vano. (Cacciavite non incluso).

2. Inserire 3 batterie 1,5V AG13 rispettando la corretta polarita (+/-) come mostrato nella figura
all'interno del vano batterie.

3. Rimettere a posto il coperchio del vano batterie e serrare la vite sullo stesso.

Vite /@/M

HG1T
terie

Per giocare: (Far riferimento al Diagramma 2)

1. Posizionare il sottomarino nell'acqua.

2. Premere il periscopio per proiettare la straordinaria vita marina nell'acqua.

3. Non utilizzare il giocattolo in acque salate. Utilizzare esclusivamente in acque dolci.

Diagramma 2

Peiscopio

Attenzione:

1. Non tentare di smontare i prodotti.

. Assicurarsi di inserire le batterie rispettando la corretta polarita (+/-) come
indicato nel vano batterie.

Rimuovere l'imballo, estrarre tutti gli accessori e montare il prodotto prima di darlo al bambino.
. Non lasciare questo prodotto immerso nell'acqua per un lungo periodo di tempo.
Utilizzare il prodotto nell'acqua solo se assemblato correttamente come da manuale di istruzioni.

Al termine del gioco, rimuovere il sottomarino dall'acqua. Risciacquare con acqua pulita e asciugare le
parti esterne con un panno asciutto. Tenere il gioco in posizione verticale per far asciugare completamente
anche tutte le parti interne.
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Brugsanvisning x 1 LED-produkt klasse 1

Batterikrav:
Bad: 3x1,5V "AG13"-batterier.

(Veledm=7T
Vejledning 1 = gaperidzeksel

Sk'“{@/}u sty
g “

Bad: Indszetning af batterier (Se vejledning 1)

1. Brug en skruetraekker til at losne skruen i batteridaekslet, og abn batteridaekslet.
(skruetraekker medfolger ikke).

2. Installér 3 nye 1,5V AG13 batterier med korrekt polaritet (+/-), som vist, i
batterirummet.

3. Monter batterideekslet, og spaend skruen til i batterideekslet.

Sadan leger man: (Se vejledning 2)

1. Placer ubaden pa vandet.

2. Skub periskopet ned for at projiciere det fantastiske havliv i vandet.
3. Betjen ikke baden i saltvand. Den er kun designet til brug i ferskvand.

Forsigtighedsregler:

. Forsog ikke at skille produkterne ad.

. Kontrollér, at batterierne er indsat med korrekt polaritet(+/-) som vist indvendigt i

batterirummet.

Fjern emballagen, tag alle dele ud, og saml produktet, inden du lader barn lege

med det.

Lad ikke dette produkt vaere under vand i lang tid.

5. Dette produkt ber kun betjenes i vand, nar det er fuldt monteret ifalge brugsanvisningen.

6. Nar du er feerdig med at lege, fierner du enheden fra vandet. Skyld enheden med rent vand, og ter den af
med en tor klud. Saet enheden i en opretstaende stilling for at torre.
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Vene x 1 Kéayttoopas x 1 Luokan 1 LED-tuote
Paristovaatimukset:

Vene: 3 x 1,5V "AG13" -paristot.

Vene: Pariston asentaminen (katso kuvat 1)

1. Loysennd paristotilan kannen ruuvia ja avaa paristotilan kansi ruuviavaimella.
(Ruuviavain ei sisally toimitukseen).

2. Asenna 3 uutta 1,5V AG13-paristoa oikein pain (+/-) paristotilan siséllé olevien
merkintéjen mukaisesti.

3. Asenna paristotilan kansi ja kirista sen ruuvi.

Leikkiohjeet: (katso kuva 2)

1. Laita sukellusvene veteen.

2. Paina periskooppi alas projisoidaksesi allistyttavaa merielamaa veteen.

3. Ala kayta venetta suolaisessa vedessé; se on tarkoitettu kéytettavaksi vain
makeassa vedessé.

Varoitukset:

1. Al4 yrita purkaa tuotteita.

2. Varmista, etté paristot asennetaan oikeaan asentoon (+/-) paristotilan sisélla
olevien merkintéjen mukaisesti.

Innehall:

Bat x 1 Bruksanvisning x 1 Klass 1 LED-produkt

Batterikrav:

Bét: 3 x 1,5 V AG13-batterier.

Bat: Batteri installation (se bild 1) Bild 1

1. Lossa skruven pa batteriluckan med en skruvmejsel och 8ppna luckan.
(skruvmejsel medfdljer inte).

2. Satti 3 nya 1,5 V AG13-batterier med rattvand polaritet (+/-) som visas i
batterifacket.

3. Sétt tillbaka batteriluckan och dra sedan at skruven pa luckan.

Batterilucka

SXUEVAGH'
1T batterier

Gor sa har: (se bild 2)

1. Placera ubaten i vattnet.

2. Tryck pé periskopet for att projicera det fantastiska livet i vattnet.

3. Anvand inte baten i saltvatten, den &r enbart avsedd att anvandas i rent vatten.

OBS:

1. Tainte isér produkten.

2. Se till att batterierna sitter med polerna pa ratt hall (+/-) som visas i batterifacket.

3. Ta bort férpackningen, ta ur alla tillbehdr och montera produkten innan barnen
leker med den.

4. Lamna inte produkten nedsankt i vatten under langre tidsperioder.

5. Produkten ska enbart anvéandas i vatten nar den &r korrekt sammansatt enligt instruktionerna.

6. Efter leken ska produkten tas upp ur vattnet. Skdlj av enheten med rent vatten och torka ren med en torr
trasa. Placera produkten stdende nar den torkar.

Innhold:

Batx 1 Bruksanvisning x 1 LED-produkt i klasse 1

Batterikrav:

Bat: 3x1,5 V "AG13" batterier.

Bét: Installering av batteriet (se skisse 1) Skisse 1 Baterideksel

1. Bruk en skrutrekker til & losne skruen pa batteridekslet og apne batteridekselet.
(Skrutrekker er ikke inkludert.)

2. Sett inn 3 nye 1,5V AG13 batterier med riktig polaritet (+/-) som vist i batterirommet.

3. Sett p4 batteridekselet og stram skruen pé batteridekselet.

SXUEVAGH
| batterier

Slik spiller du: (Se skisse 2)

1. Plasser ubaten pa vannet.

2. Trykk ned periskopet for a vise det flotte sjolivet i vannet.

3. Ikke bruk baten i saltvann, den er kun ment for bruk i ferskvann.

Advarsler:

. Ikke ta fra hverandre produktet.

. Kontroller at batteriene er installert med polene (+/-) i riktig retning som vist i
batterirommet.

Fjern emballasjen, ta ut alt tilbeher og monter produktet for du gir det til barn
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Inhoud:

Boot x 1 Gebruiksaanwijzing x 1 Klasse 1 LED-product
Batterijvereisten:

Boot: 3 x 1,5V "AG13"-batterijen.

Boot: Batterij installeren (zie diagram 1)

1 Gebruik een schroevendraaier om de schroef op het batterijdeksel los te maken en
het batterijdeksel te openen. (Schroevendraaier niet inbegrepen)

2. Plaats 3 nieuwe 1,5V AG13-batterijen met de polen (+/-) in de juiste richting,
zoals hier in het batterijdeksel van papa getoond.

3 Installeer het batterijdeksel en span de schroef op het batterijdeksel dan aan.

Diagram 1 Batterijdeksel

Schroef

3x15VAGI3
I tateren

Hoe spelen: (zie diagram 2)

1. Plaats de onderzeeér op het water.

2. Duw de periscoop omlaag om het verbazingwekkende zeeleven in het water
te projecteren.

3. Gebruik de boot niet in zout water. Hij is uitsluitend ontworpen voor gebruik in
zoet water.

Waarschuwing:

Probeer de producten niet te demonteren.

Zorg ervoor dat de batterijen met de juiste polariteit (+-) zijn geinstalleerd, zoals getoond aan de
binnenkant van het batteriicompartiment

[N

3 Verwijder de verwijder alle en monteer het product voor u het
aan een kind geeft om te spelen.
4. Laat dit product niet ompel achterblijft langere tijd.
5. Dit product mag uitsluitend worden gebruikt in water indien volledig gemonteerd in overeenstemming met de instructies.
6. Wanneer u klaar bent met spelen, haalt u de eenheid uit het water. Spoel de eenheid met zuiver water en veeg af
met een droge doek. Hang de eenheid rechtopstaand op om te drogen.
CopaepixaHue:
Noaka x 1 WHcTpykumA no akcnnyataumy x 1 Mpoaykuma co ceeToaoaamn knacca 1
Batapeu:

Nopka: 3 X 6atapen "AG13" Ha 1,5B.

TNopka: YcraHoska 6aTapem (cM. cxembl 1)

1. Vicnonb3yitTe 0TBEPTKY, 4TOObI OTKPYTUTb BUHT Ha Kpblluke 6aTapenHoro
0TCeKa 1 CHATB KPbILLKY. (OTBEPTKA B KOMMMIEKT HE BXOAWT). BT

2. YctaHoBuTe 3 HoBble 6aTapen 1,5 B AG13 ¢ NnpaBuibHOIA NONAPHOCTLIO (+-), =~
Kak nokasaHo BHyTpu 6aTapeiiHoro oTceka.

3. BakpoiiTe KpbillKy GaTapeiHoro oTceka v 3aTAHUTE BUHT Ha KPbILIKE.

3xGarapen
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Kak urpatb: (cm. cxemy 2)

1. NomecTuTe NoaBoOAHYIO NOAKY B BOAY.

2. Haxxmute Ha nepuckon, 4Tobbl CNpoeKTUPOBaThb YANBUTENbHYIO MOPCKYHO
XW3Hb B BOAIE.

3. He ynpaBnAiiTe N10[KOi B CONEHOM BOAE, OHa NpeaHasHaveHa anAa
MCMONb30BaHNA TOMBKO B MPECHON BOAE.

MpeaynpexaeHua:

. He nbiTaitTeck pasbupath naaenve.

. Y6eanTech, YTo 6aTapeu yCTaHOBMEHbI C NPaBUbHOIA MONAPHOCTHIO (+-), Kak
nokasaHo BHYTpK 6aTapeitHoro oTceka.
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3. Remova a embalagem, retire todos os acessorios e monte o produto antes de 3. Poista pakkaus, ota kaikki lisavarusteet ulos ja kokoa tuote ennen kuin annat for & leke 3. CHUMUTE yNaKoBKY, BIHBTE BCE aKCeccyapsl, u cobepuTe usaenve, npexae
o dar as criangas para brincar. L . Yem AaThb ero pebeHky.
= : vas p i 4 o Igs(en leikkia silla. 4. Ikke la produktet veere nedsenket i vann i et lengre tidsrom. 4. He ocTaBnAliTe n3enue norpy>keHHbIM B BOAY Ha [OITOE BPEMA.
& Ao deixe este produto submerso em dgua por um 10ngo periodo do lempo. 4 414 tata tuotetta veden alle pitaksi alkaa. 5. Dette produktet bor kun brukes i vann nar alt er montert i samsvar med anvisningene. 5.1 6
5. Este produto s deve ser utilizado em agua quando totalmente montado de acordo com as instrugdes. 5. Tata tuotetta saa kayttaa vedessa vain taysin koottuna ohjeiden mukaisesti. e p ° N gene. 6‘ HOC"B COOpKM yNpaBnATL N3AENEM MOXHO TOHbKOI_BI BOAE COMMACHO MHCTPYKUNAM.
6. Quando terminar de jogar, remova a unidade da agua. Lave a unidade com agua limpa e limpe com um I s N L - " 6. Nar du er ferdig med a leke, ta enheten ut av vannet. Skyll med rent vann og terk av med en torr klut. . o nrpbl Te 13 Bo/ibl. [1pOMONOCKHUTE ero B YMCTOW BOAE 1 npoTpUTe
’ 6. Kun lopetat leikkimisen, ota yksikké vedesta. Huuhtele se puhtaalla vedellé ja pyyhi kuivalla liinalla. Aseta L e - A o 7. T 6
. s " L . Hel‘lg opp enheten i stdende Stl”lng for & torke. CyXxou TPANKOW. I'loBeCcbTe B BEPTUKANbHOM NOMOXXEHUN, HTOObI BbICOXIO.
pano seco. Coloque a unidade na posigao vertical para secar. yksikkd pystyasentoon kuivumaan.
P3 P4 P5 P6
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Zawartosé: Obsah: AN NE:
£6dz x 1 Instrukcja obstugi x 1 Produkt z diodg klasy 1 Lod x 1 Névod na poutitie x 1 Produkt LED triedy A—bx1 EURESAEx1 35X LEDRG fr—2ze BIEFm—1% E—EIED E&M

Informacje dotyczace bate
£0dz: 3 baterie 1,5 V ,AG13".

Lodz: Instalacja baterii (patrz rys. 1)

1. Za pomocg $rubokretu nalezy poluzowaé wkret na pokrywie baterii i otworzyé pokrywe baterii.
(Srubakvet nie jest dostarczony w zestawie).

2. Zainstaluj 3 nowe baterie 1,5 V AG13, zwracajac uwage na prawidtowg biegunowos¢ (+/-), jak
pokazano, wewnatrz komory baterii.

3. Zainstalowaé baterie i dokreci¢ wkret na pokrywie baterii.

Zabawa: (patrz rys. 2)

1. Umies¢ 16dz podwodng w wodzie.

2. Opus¢ peryskop i zobacz fascynujgcy $wiat morza.

3. Nie nalezy zanurzac todzi w stonej wodzie. Jest ona przeznaczona wytgcznie
do uzytku w stodkiej wodzie.

Uwaga:

. Nie wolna prébowaé demontowa¢ produktow.

Upewnij sig, ze baterie sg wiasciwie zainstalowane zgodnie z oznaczeniami
polaryzacji wewnatrz pojemnika baterii.

Usuna¢ opakowanie, wyja¢ wszystkie akcesoria i ztozy¢ zabawke przed
przekazaniem jej dzieciom do zabawy.
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suchg $ciereczka. Zawiesi¢ urzadzenie w pozycji pionowej do wyschnigcia.

Obsah:

Lod x 1 navod k obsluze x 1 LED vyrobek tfidy 1
Pozadavky na baterie:

Lod:3x 1,5V ,AG13" baterie.

Lod: Instalace baterie (viz obrazek 1)

1. Pouzijte Sroubovak pro uvolnéni roubu na krytu prihradky pro baterie a oteviete
ji. (8roubovak neni pribalen)

2. Nainstalujte 3 nové 1,5V AG13 baterie. Dodrzte spravnou polaritu.

3. Namontuijte kryt pfihradky pro baterie a utahnéte na ném Sroub.

Jak pouzivat: (viz obrazek 2)

1. Umistéte ponorku na vodu.

2. Sklopte periskop a pozorujte fascinujici mofsky sét.
3. Tento produkt nepatfi do slané vody.

Upozornéni:

. Vyrobek se nepokousejte demontovat.

2. Zajistéte, Ze jsou baterie nainstalovany se spravnou polaritou (+/-), viz nitro
prihradky pro baterie.

Sundejte obal, vyndejte veskeré pfislusenstvi a sestavte produkt, pred predanim
détem ke hrani.

Nenechéavejte vyrobek dlouho ponofeny ve vodé.

Vyrobek davejte do vody aZ poté, co je uplné sestaveny.

o
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nechte jesté néjakou chvili tpIné vysusit.

Nie nalezy pozostawia¢ tego produktu zanurzonego w wodzie na dtugi okres czasu.
Ten produkt moze by¢ uzywany w wodzie tylko wtedy, gdy jest w petni zmontowany zgodnie z instrukcja.
Po zakoriczeniu zabawy nalezy wyjaé urzadzenie z wody. Przeptuka¢ urzadzenie czystg wodg i przetrze¢

Obrazek 1

Sroub

aterie

315V

mﬁsta’ e
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Poté co si s vyrobkem prestanete hrat, vyjméte ho z vody a dikladné ho osusté suchym hadfikem, pak ho

P.7

Poziadavky na batérie
Lod: 3 x 1,5 V batérie typu ,AG13“.

Schéma 1 térie

Lod’: In§tal4cia batérii (Pozrite schému 1)

1. Pomocou skrutkovaca uvolnite skrutku na kryte batérii a otvorte kryt batérii.
(Skrutkovag nie je sucastou balenia).

2. Nainstalujte 3 nové 1,5 V AG13 batérie. Dodrzujte spravnu polaritu.

3. Nainstalujte kryt batérie a utiahnite skrutku na kryte batérie.

Skutka

Hranie: (Pozrite schému 2)

1. Umiestnite ponorku na vodu.

2. Sklopte periskop a pozorujte fascinujici morsky svet.
3. Tento produkt nepatri do slanej vody.

Schéma 2

Periskop

Upozornenia:

. Nepokusajte sa produkty rozoberat.

Batérie vzdy vkladajte so spravnou polaritou (+/-), ako je vyobrazené vnutri
prie¢inka na batérie.

Predtym, ako date produkt defom na hradenie, odstrarite vietok obalovy materidl, vyberte
v3etko prisluenstvo a zmontujte produkt.

Nenechavajte vyrobok dlho ponoreny vo vode.

Vyrobok davajte do vody aZ potom, ako je kompletne zostaveny.
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Ked'sa s vyrobkom prestanete hrat, vyberte ho z vody a dékladne ho osuste suchou handrigkou, potom ho nechajte este na
chvilku vysusit.
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Size: 380mm(W) x 465mm(H)
Color: 1C (Black)
M 4%

MAY CHEONG TOY PRODUCTS FTY. LTD.
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